Anna Maria College Health and Community Service Degree Requirements

Course Number

AMCI100

ENG102 (by placement only)
ENG103

ENG104

PHL110

THE210

---490

Language I

Language II

QR

EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC

BLPI110
PSY201/SOC201

PSY217/PSY207/PSY215/
SWK348 or HCS201
BIO115

BIO130

BIO370

HDS315

HCS200

HCS201

HCS202

HCS301

HCS302

HCS303

HCS401

HCS390

HCS490

HCS499

Notes:

Course Name Semester
Completed
First-Year Experience (minimum grade of “C” required)
Development Writing (minimum grade of ““C” required)
Freshman Composition(minimum grade of ““C” required)
Writing Through Literature (minimum grade of “C”” required)
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Theology (prerequisite: PHL110)
Senior Seminar (prerequisite: 90 credits earned)
Global Language I (consult advisor)
Global Language II (consult advisor)
Quantitative Reasoning (consult advisor)

Explorations Courses
Explorations in Natural Sciences (consult advisor)
Explorations in Western Cultures and History (consult advisor)
Explorations in Societies of the World (consult advisor)
Explorations in Creativity and Imagination (consult advisor)
Explorations in United States and the World (consult advisor)
Explorations in Global Dynamics (consult advisor)
Explorations in Writing for Career and Creativity (consult advisor)
EC in Catholic Worldview (prerequisite: PHL110, THE210, consult advisor)

Major Requirements*
Leadership I
Introduction to Psychology or Introduction to Sociology (SOC201 EC in
Societies of the World)
Students select one course from this group

Medical Terminology

Nutrition and Health (EC in Natural Sciences)
Cancer, Environment, and Workplace

Family & Community Relationships

Health Education and Promotion Strategies
Geriatrics and Elder Sensitivity

Cultural Diversity in Health

Patient Advocacy and Outreach

Chronic Disease and Compliance

Health Infomatics, Data Entry, and Documentation
Navigating Qualified Health Plans

Field Experience I

Field Experience I1

Medical Interpretation Certification Option
Medical Interpreter Certificate
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

*Some major requirements can be applied to explorations course requirements
* Additional General Electives may be required in order to earn the minimum number of credits necessary for graduation




