Course Number	llege Health and Community Service Degree Requiren Course Name	Semester
		Completed
AMC100	First-Year Experience (minimum grade of "C" required)	
ENG102 (by placement only)	Development Writing (minimum grade of "C" required)	
ENG103	Freshman Composition(minimum grade of "C" required)	
ENG104	Writing Through Literature (minimum grade of "C" required)	
PHL110	Introduction to Philosophy	
THE210	Introduction to Theology (prerequisite: PHL110)	
490	Senior Seminar (prerequisite: 90 credits earned)	
Language I	Global Language I (consult advisor)	
Language II	Global Language II (consult advisor)	
QR	Quantitative Reasoning (consult advisor)	
	Explorations Courses	
EC	Explorations in Natural Sciences (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Western Cultures and History (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Societies of the World (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Creativity and Imagination (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in United States and the World (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Global Dynamics (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Writing for Career and Creativity (consult advisor)	
EC	EC in Catholic Worldview (prerequisite: PHL110, THE210, consult advisor)	
	Major Requirements*	
BLP110	Leadership I	
PSY201/SOC201	Introduction to Psychology or Introduction to Sociology (SOC201 EC in	
	Societies of the World)	
PSY217/PSY207/PSY215/ SWK348 or HCS201	Students select one course from this group	
BIO115	Medical Terminology	
BIO130	Nutrition and Health (EC in Natural Sciences)	
BIO370	Cancer, Environment, and Workplace	
HDS315	Family & Community Relationships	
HCS200	Health Education and Promotion Strategies	
HCS201	Geriatrics and Elder Sensitivity	
HCS202	Cultural Diversity in Health	
HCS301	Patient Advocacy and Outreach	
HCS302	Chronic Disease and Compliance	
HCS303	Health Infomatics, Data Entry, and Documentation	
HCS401	Navigating Qualified Health Plans	
HCS390	Field Experience I	
HCS490	Field Experience II	
	Medical Interpretation Certification Option	
HCS499	Medical Interpreter Certificate	
	*	
	Elective	
	Elective Elective	

Notes:

Elective Elective

^{*}Some major requirements can be applied to explorations course requirements
*Additional General Electives may be required in order to earn the minimum number of credits necessary for graduation